IF YOU CANNOT READ OR UNDERSTAND THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT  ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE
DO NOT DISCARD.  THIS MANUAL
HAS IMPORTANT OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.
LEAVE WITH THE HOMEOWNER.
MODEL:
SERIAL #:
Warning:  For Outdoor Use Only
Burning
Spur Only
Description Burning
Spur Kit
Description Input Rating
DBS-12 12-inch Spur Burner DBS-12K 12-inch Spur Burner Kit 50,000 Btu’s
DBS-16 16-inch Spur Burner DBS-16K 16-inch Spur Burner Kit 75,000 Btu’s
DBS-22 22-inch Spur Burner DBS-22K 22-inch Spur Burner Kit 100,000 Btu’s
DBS-31 31-inch Spur Burner DBS-31K 31-inch Spur Burner Kit 175,000 Btu’s
DBS-36 36-inch Spur Burner DBS-36K 36-inch Spur Burner Kit 225,000 Btu’s
Installation and Operating Instructions
Outdoor Fire Pit Burning Spurs & Kits
INSTALLATION PRECAUTION:
 This system requires a minimum 18 square inches (per side) of cross ventilation.

Diameter
Min. Inside
Opening
Dimension
B
Combustible
Side Wall
C
Combustible
Ceiling
D
Combustible
Floor
DBS-12/ DBS-12K 2 ½” - 3” 12” 15” 36” 96” 18”
DBS-16/ DBS-16K 2 ½” - 3” 16” 19” 36” 96” 18”
DBS22/ DBS-22K 2 ½” - 3” 22” 25” 36” 96” 18”
DBS-31/ DBS-31K 2 ½” - 3” 31” 34” 36” 120” 18”
DBS-36/ DBS-36K 2 ½” - 3” 36” 39” 36” 120” 18”
Disclaimer: Btu listings are based on 7.0”WC for Natural Gas
and 11.0”WC for Liquid Propane (LP) at the burner orifice.  Flex